Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №31 в микрорайоне №139

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408166.62
	1228081.67
	48°07'34''
	21.78
	1-2

	2
	408181.16
	1228097.89
	335°11'59''
	60.70
	2-3

	3
	408236.26
	1228072.43
	64°37'42''
	4.29
	3-4

	4
	408238.10
	1228076.31
	154°01'40''
	29.39
	4-5

	5
	408211.68
	1228089.18
	157°41'40''
	20.89
	5-6

	6
	408192.35
	1228097.11
	160°30'49''
	4.83
	6-7

	7
	408187.80
	1228098.72
	173°14'36''
	5.01
	7-8

	8
	408182.82
	1228099.31
	184°45'49''
	3.13
	8-9

	9
	408179.70
	1228099.05
	210°05'09''
	6.04
	9-10

	10
	408174.47
	1228096.02
	227°55'02''
	16.53
	10-11

	11
	408163.39
	1228083.75
	327°13'11''
	3.84
	11-1

	Площадь
	0,0339.0000 га     338.99 кв.м.

	Периметр
	176.45 м.


